IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF STANTON TRUST AGREEMENT, A/K/A EDWARD N. STANTON TRUST, AND THE EDWARD N. STANTON RESIDENCE TRUST.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF THE EDWARD N. STANTON RESIDENCE TRUST, AND THE EDWARD N. STANTON SURVIVOR'S TRUST.

EDWARD S. COLEMAN, Appellant, vs. STANTON TRUST AGREEMENT, A/K/A EDWARD N. STANTON TRUST, AND THE EDWARD N. STANTON RESIDENCE TRUST; JOSEPH M. MCMAHON; AND THE EDWARD N. STANTON SURVIVOR'S TRUST, Respondents. FILED

No. 49408

OCT 0 2 2008

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

ÓF-25490

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(0)-1947

cc:

Hon. Kathy A. Hardcastle, District Judge
Howard Roitman, Settlement Judge
Olson, Cannon, Gormley & Desruisseaux
Gordon & Silver, Ltd.
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA